
Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WARC 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
6 RULLO - MARQUET Hyundai i20 R2 43:32.3 1 00:00.0
9 RANDO - BECKWITH Toyota Yaris AP4 44:41.6 2 01:09.3

23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 3 01:24.2
18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 45:08.6 4 01:36.3
20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 45:10.2 5 01:37.9
8 MCNABB - BERESFORD Ford Fiesta R2 45:38.1 6 02:05.8

14 MILLS - GRAY Peugeot 208 AP4 45:56.2 7 02:23.9
29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 46:00.1 8 02:27.8
34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 46:02.2 9 02:29.9
17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 46:09.0 10 02:36.7
71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 46:41.0 11 03:08.7
21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 47:03.9 12 03:31.6
41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 47:37.7 13 04:05.4
22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 48:19.4 14 04:47.1
28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 48:30.7 15 04:58.4
25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 49:01.8 16 05:29.5
70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 49:12.9 17 05:40.6
45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 49:23.8 18 05:51.5
68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 49:24.3 19 05:52.0
63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 50:05.9 20 06:33.6
44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 50:12.7 21 06:40.4
57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 50:28.4 22 06:56.1
36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 51:06.6 23 07:34.3
64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 24 08:28.8
84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 52:43.8 25 09:11.5
94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 53:30.0 26 09:57.7
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 54:00.8 27 10:28.5
85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 56:23.9 28 12:51.6
16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P (-1) 37:39.0 29 00:00.0
24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P DNF DNF
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF DNF
11 RULLO - SEARCY Skoda Fabia R5 DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF DNF
55 VAN KANN - SAAYMAN Subaru WRX InE ---

Date 27/10/2024 10:05:09.648  Form No:206 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Production Cup 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 1 00:00.0
20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 45:10.2 2 00:13.7
29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 46:00.1 3 01:03.6
34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 46:02.2 4 01:05.7
17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 46:09.0 5 01:12.5
71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 46:41.0 6 01:44.5
21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 47:03.9 7 02:07.4
41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 47:37.7 8 02:41.2
22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 48:19.4 9 03:22.9
28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 48:30.7 10 03:34.2
70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 49:12.9 11 04:16.4
45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 49:23.8 12 04:27.3
63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 50:05.9 13 05:09.4
57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 50:28.4 14 05:31.9
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 54:00.8 15 09:04.3
16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P (-1) 37:39.0 16 00:00.0
24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P DNF DNF
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WARC 
Classification By Class
Results Pack

Listed By Class

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Penalty Total Diff to
Class No Class Time Leader

1 36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 51:06.6 00:00.0
2 84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 52:43.8 01:37.2
3 94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 53:30.0 02:23.4

1 68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 49:24.3 00:00.0
2 44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 50:12.7 00:48.4

DNF 50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF

1 34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 46:02.2 00:00.0
2 21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 47:03.9 01:01.7
3 41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 47:37.7 01:35.5
4 70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 49:12.9 03:10.7
5 57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 50:28.4 04:26.2

1 63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 50:05.9 00:00.0

1 6 RULLO - MARQUET Hyundai i20 R2 43:32.3 00:00.0
2 8 MCNABB - BERESFORD Ford Fiesta R2 45:38.1 02:05.8

DNF 11 RULLO - SEARCY Skoda Fabia R5 DNF

1 25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 49:01.8 00:00.0

1 9 RANDO - BECKWITH Toyota Yaris AP4 44:41.6 00:00.0
2 14 MILLS - GRAY Peugeot 208 AP4 45:56.2 01:14.6

1 85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 56:23.9 00:00.0

1 18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 45:08.6 00:00.0

23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 00:00.0
20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 45:10.2 00:13.7
17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 46:09.0 01:12.5
71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 46:41.0 01:44.5
22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 48:19.4 03:22.9
28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 48:30.7 03:34.2
45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 49:23.8 04:27.3
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 05:00 54:00.8 09:04.3
16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P (-1) 37:39.0 00:00.0

29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 46:00.1 00:00.0
DNF 24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P DNF

64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 00:00.0
DNF 30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF
DNF 38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF

55 VAN KANN - SAAYMAN Subaru WRX InE ---

Date 27/10/2024 10:08:22.641  Form No:211 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WARC 
Classification By Category
Results Pack

Listed By Category

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat Total Position Pos Margin
No Time O/All Category To First
34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P 46:02.2 9 1 00:00.0
21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P 47:03.9 12 2 01:01.7
41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P 47:37.7 13 3 01:35.5
70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P 49:12.9 17 4 03:10.7
68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P 49:24.3 19 5 03:22.1
63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P 50:05.9 20 6 04:03.7
44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P 50:12.7 21 7 04:10.5
57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P 50:28.4 22 8 04:26.2
36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREY Hyundai Lantra P 51:06.6 23 9 05:04.4
84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDS Mitsubishi Mirage P 52:43.8 25 10 06:41.6
94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P 53:30.0 26 11 07:27.8
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P DNF DNF DNF

6 RULLO - MARQUET Hyundai i20 R 43:32.3 1 1 00:00.0
8 MCNABB - BERESFORD Ford Fiesta R 45:38.1 6 2 02:05.8

11 RULLO - SEARCY Skoda Fabia R DNF DNF DNF

25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G 49:01.8 16 1 00:00.0

9 RANDO - BECKWITH Toyota Yaris AP 44:41.6 2 1 00:00.0
14 MILLS - GRAY Peugeot 208 AP 45:56.2 7 2 01:14.6

18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C 45:08.6 4 1 00:00.0
85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C 56:23.9 28 2 11:15.3

23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 3 1 00:00.0
20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 45:10.2 5 2 00:13.7
17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 46:09.0 10 3 01:12.5
71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 46:41.0 11 4 01:44.5
22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 48:19.4 14 5 03:22.9
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Final Classifications
Veh Crew Vehicle Cat Total Position Pos Margin
No Time O/All Category To First
28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 48:30.7 15 6 03:34.2
45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 49:23.8 18 7 04:27.3
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 54:00.8 27 8 09:04.3
16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P (-1) 37:39.0 29 9 00:00.0

29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 46:00.1 8 1 00:00.0
24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P DNF DNF DNF

64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 24 1 00:00.0
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF DNF

55 VAN KANN - SAAYMAN Subaru WRX InE ---
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WA 2WD 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 45:08.6 1 00:00.0
25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 49:01.8 2 03:53.2
68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 49:24.3 3 04:15.7
44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 50:12.7 4 05:04.1
36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 51:06.6 5 05:58.0
64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 6 06:52.5
84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 52:43.8 7 07:35.2
94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 53:30.0 8 08:21.4
85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 56:23.9 9 11:15.3
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF DNF
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WA 2WD 
Classification By Class
Results Pack

Listed By Class

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Penalty Total Diff to
Class No Class Time Leader

1 36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 51:06.6 00:00.0
2 84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 52:43.8 01:37.2
3 94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 53:30.0 02:23.4

1 68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 49:24.3 00:00.0
2 44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 50:12.7 00:48.4

DNF 50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF

1 25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 49:01.8 00:00.0

1 85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 56:23.9 00:00.0

1 18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 45:08.6 00:00.0

64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 00:00.0
DNF 30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF
DNF 38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF

Date 27/10/2024 10:08:27.028  Form No:211 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WA 2WD 
Classification By Category
Results Pack

Listed By Category

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat Total Position Pos Margin
No Time O/All Category To First
68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P 49:24.3 3 1 00:00.0
44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P 50:12.7 4 2 00:48.4
36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREY Hyundai Lantra P 51:06.6 5 3 01:42.3
84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDS Mitsubishi Mirage P 52:43.8 7 4 03:19.5
94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P 53:30.0 8 5 04:05.7
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P DNF DNF DNF

25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G 49:01.8 2 1 00:00.0

18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C 45:08.6 1 1 00:00.0
85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C 56:23.9 9 2 11:15.3

64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 52:01.1 6 1 00:00.0
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC DNF DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF DNF
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Rookie Driver WARC 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 1 00:00.0
70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 49:12.9 2 04:16.4
84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 52:43.8 3 07:47.3
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 54:00.8 4 09:04.3
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Rookie CoDriver WARC 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 44:56.5 1 00:00.0
82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 54:00.8 2 09:04.3
63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 00:00.0 *Inc* 00:00.0

Date 27/10/2024 10:05:31.710  Form No:206 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Clubman Cup 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
92 DUNKLEY* - BAIRD* Hyundai Excel Cl 54:02.4 1 00:00.0
88 WRIGHT - WRIGHT Hyundai Excel Cl 57:10.6 2 03:08.2
91 RUSSELL - HUGHES Toyota Corolla Cl 59:12.4 3 05:10.0
90 CIVIL - TATNELL Ford Capri Perana Cl 59:57.3 4 05:54.9
95 TURTON - TURTON Mitsubishi Lancer Cl 1:02:33.8 5 08:31.4
7 CHAMPION - RYAN Ford Fairmont Cl DNF DNF
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Clubman Masters 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
46 WRIGHT - HUGGINS Datsun 1200 Coupe ClM 49:18.9 1 00:00.0
43 LUDLAM - HYNES Datsun 1600 Dazda ClM 51:17.2 2 01:58.3
75 VASS - CRAWFORD Datsun 1600 ClM 55:54.2 3 06:35.3

Date 27/10/2024 10:05:21.814  Form No:206 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Rookie Driver Clubman 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
92 DUNKLEY* - BAIRD* Hyundai Excel Cl 54:02.4 1 00:00.0

Date 27/10/2024 10:05:34.775  Form No:206 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Rookie CoDriver Clubman 
Classifications Outright - Progressive
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
92 DUNKLEY* - BAIRD* Hyundai Excel Cl 54:02.4 1 00:00.0

Date 27/10/2024 10:05:38.107  Form No:206 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - All 
Penalties
Results Pack

Listed By Vehicle No

No Driver/CoDriver Grp/Cls Control Remarks Penalties

82 TIERNEY*/JOPSON* P5P. RSR-SSR9.1(j) 72kph over (112kph in a 40kph zone) 05:00.0

Date 27/10/2024 10:08:55.973  Form No:207 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - All 
Retirements
Results Pack

Listed By Vehicle No

Veh Leg Crew Reason
7 1 CHAMPION-RYAN stopped on stage

11 1 RULLO-SEARCY Stopped on SS02
24 1 PUZEY-BURNEY stoipped on stage
30 1 MAGEE-CHARLESSON stopped on stage
38 1 HANNIGAN-HANNIGAN stopped on stage
50 1 PAYNE-EDWARDS stopped on stage
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WARC 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 6 RULLO - MARQUET Hyundai i20 R2 12:28.7 08:09.1# 12:20.2 10:34.3 43:32.3
2 9 RANDO - BECKWITH Toyota Yaris AP4 12:54.3 08:09.1 12:45.0 10:53.2 44:41.6
3 23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 13:08.9 08:20.5 12:41.3 10:45.8 44:56.5
4 18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 12:58.9 08:18.1 12:49.6 11:02.0 45:08.6
5 20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 12:59.8 08:15.7 12:54.4 11:00.3 45:10.2
6 8 MCNABB - BERESFORD Ford Fiesta R2 12:53.0 08:33.6 13:09.8 11:01.7 45:38.1
7 14 MILLS - GRAY Peugeot 208 AP4 13:26.6 08:22.8 12:58.7 11:08.1 45:56.2
8 29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 13:10.6 08:36.5 13:09.7 11:03.3 46:00.1
9 34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 13:28.2 08:24.8 13:12.3 10:56.9 46:02.2

10 17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:27.9 08:40.2 13:14.9 10:46.0 46:09.0
11 71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:30.0 08:40.6 13:09.9 11:20.5 46:41.0
12 21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 13:34.5 08:40.3 13:30.2 11:18.9 47:03.9
13 41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 13:59.9 08:50.1 13:28.6 11:19.1 47:37.7
14 22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:57.6 08:37.9 14:11.2 11:32.7 48:19.4
15 28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 14:10.6 08:47.8 14:06.6 11:25.7 48:30.7
16 25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 14:15.9# 08:58.9 14:05.9 11:41.1 49:01.8
17 70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 14:21.0 08:51.1 14:06.2 11:54.6 49:12.9
18 45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 14:27.6 08:59.8 14:22.7 11:33.7 49:23.8
19 68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 14:43.0 09:01.6 14:10.2 11:29.5 49:24.3
20 63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 14:53.4 09:15.5 14:25.9 11:31.1 50:05.9
21 44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 14:43.5 09:04.1 14:29.8 11:55.3 50:12.7
22 57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 14:50.6 09:02.2 14:27.9 12:07.7 50:28.4
23 36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 15:15.0 09:16.0 14:38.1 11:57.5 51:06.6
24 64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 15:26.1 09:18.5 14:42.5 12:34.0 52:01.1
25 84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 15:52.4 09:19.9 15:17.0 12:14.5 52:43.8
26 94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 16:01.3 09:37.5 15:26.3 12:24.9 53:30.0
27 82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 14:18.3 09:04.2 14:08.2 11:30.1 05:00.0 54:00.8
28 85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 16:50.3 09:58.8 16:02.4 13:32.4 56:23.9
29 16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:02.2 [18:09.1] 13:29.2 11:07.6 1 (-1) 37:39.0

24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P 13:15.5 08:15.9 12:49.5 DNF DNF
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC 14:24.9 09:00.3 15:10.5 DNF DNF
11 RULLO - SEARCY Skoda Fabia R5 12:39.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:17.834  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive

No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
55 VAN KANN - SAAYMAN Subaru WRX InE 15:41.0 09:30.5 14:54.0 12:17.1 ---

# Allocated Time       * Missed StageInE = Ineligible
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Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Production Cup 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 13:08.9 08:20.5 12:41.3 10:45.8 44:56.5
2 20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 12:59.8 08:15.7 12:54.4 11:00.3 45:10.2
3 29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 13:10.6 08:36.5 13:09.7 11:03.3 46:00.1
4 34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 13:28.2 08:24.8 13:12.3 10:56.9 46:02.2
5 17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:27.9 08:40.2 13:14.9 10:46.0 46:09.0
6 71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:30.0 08:40.6 13:09.9 11:20.5 46:41.0
7 21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 13:34.5 08:40.3 13:30.2 11:18.9 47:03.9
8 41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 13:59.9 08:50.1 13:28.6 11:19.1 47:37.7
9 22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:57.6 08:37.9 14:11.2 11:32.7 48:19.4

10 28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 14:10.6 08:47.8 14:06.6 11:25.7 48:30.7
11 70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 14:21.0 08:51.1 14:06.2 11:54.6 49:12.9
12 45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 14:27.6 08:59.8 14:22.7 11:33.7 49:23.8
13 63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 14:53.4 09:15.5 14:25.9 11:31.1 50:05.9
14 57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 14:50.6 09:02.2 14:27.9 12:07.7 50:28.4
15 82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 14:18.3 09:04.2 14:08.2 11:30.1 05:00.0 54:00.8
16 16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:02.2 [18:09.1] 13:29.2 11:07.6 1 (-1) 37:39.0

24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P 13:15.5 08:15.9 12:49.5 DNF DNF

InE = Ineligible

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:21.658  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - WA 2WD 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 12:58.9 08:18.1 12:49.6 11:02.0 45:08.6
2 25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 14:15.9# 08:58.9 14:05.9 11:41.1 49:01.8
3 68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 14:43.0 09:01.6 14:10.2 11:29.5 49:24.3
4 44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 14:43.5 09:04.1 14:29.8 11:55.3 50:12.7
5 36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 15:15.0 09:16.0 14:38.1 11:57.5 51:06.6
6 64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 15:26.1 09:18.5 14:42.5 12:34.0 52:01.1
7 84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 15:52.4 09:19.9 15:17.0 12:14.5 52:43.8
8 94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 16:01.3 09:37.5 15:26.3 12:24.9 53:30.0
9 85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 16:50.3 09:58.8 16:02.4 13:32.4 56:23.9

30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC 14:24.9 09:00.3 15:10.5 DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

# Allocated Time       * Missed StageInE = Ineligible

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:25.924  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Clubman Cup 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 92 DUNKLEY* - BAIRD* Hyundai Excel Cl 16:08.9 09:47.3 15:35.1 12:31.1 54:02.4
2 88 WRIGHT - WRIGHT Hyundai Excel Cl 16:33.0 09:58.4 16:03.4 14:35.8 57:10.6
3 91 RUSSELL - HUGHES Toyota Corolla Cl 17:32.3 10:16.7 16:53.3 14:30.1 59:12.4
4 90 CIVIL - TATNELL Ford Capri Perana Cl 17:14.2 10:34.0 17:26.0 14:43.1# 59:57.3
5 95 TURTON - TURTON Mitsubishi Lancer Cl 17:40.9 11:11.0 18:13.4 15:28.5 1:02:33.8

7 CHAMPION - RYAN Ford Fairmont Cl 15:12.6 09:13.2 14:44.2 DNF DNF

# Allocated Time       * Missed StageInE = Ineligible

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:32.671  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - Clubman Masters 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 46 WRIGHT - HUGGINS Datsun 1200 Coupe ClM 14:14.6 09:09.8 14:05.0 11:49.5 49:18.9
2 43 LUDLAM - HYNES Datsun 1600 Dazda ClM 15:30.5 09:12.0 14:33.5 12:01.2 51:17.2
3 75 VASS - CRAWFORD Datsun 1600 ClM 16:43.4 10:17.2 15:51.4 13:02.2 55:54.2

InE = Ineligible

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:29.417  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Japline Experts Cup Rally - All 
Stage Times Summary
Results Pack

Listed By Classification

Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive
No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total

1 6 RULLO - MARQUET Hyundai i20 R2 12:28.7 08:09.1# 12:20.2 10:34.3 43:32.3
2 9 RANDO - BECKWITH Toyota Yaris AP4 12:54.3 08:09.1 12:45.0 10:53.2 44:41.6
3 23 LOUGHTON* - LLOYD* Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X P5P 13:08.9 08:20.5 12:41.3 10:45.8 44:56.5
4 18 BOX - ASH Nissan Silvia C2 12:58.9 08:18.1 12:49.6 11:02.0 45:08.6
5 20 FAULKNER - GRIFFITHS Subaru WRX STI P5P 12:59.8 08:15.7 12:54.4 11:00.3 45:10.2
6 8 MCNABB - BERESFORD Ford Fiesta R2 12:53.0 08:33.6 13:09.8 11:01.7 45:38.1
7 14 MILLS - GRAY Peugeot 208 AP4 13:26.6 08:22.8 12:58.7 11:08.1 45:56.2
8 29 SMITH - ESTERBAUER Subaru Impreza WRX P6P 13:10.6 08:36.5 13:09.7 11:03.3 46:00.1
9 34 O'SHEA - O'CONNELL Subaru Impreza WRX P5 13:28.2 08:24.8 13:12.3 10:56.9 46:02.2

10 17 PERARD - FARRELLY Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:27.9 08:40.2 13:14.9 10:46.0 46:09.0
11 71 ASLAM - ADAMS Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:30.0 08:40.6 13:09.9 11:20.5 46:41.0
12 21 RAY - WEBB Subaru WRX STI P5 13:34.5 08:40.3 13:30.2 11:18.9 47:03.9
13 41 MADIGAN - KELLY Subaru STI P5 13:59.9 08:50.1 13:28.6 11:19.1 47:37.7
14 22 MACARA - JORDAN Subaru Impreza WRX P5P 13:57.6 08:37.9 14:11.2 11:32.7 48:19.4
15 28 MCILROY - MCILROY Subaru WRX P5P 14:10.6 08:47.8 14:06.6 11:25.7 48:30.7
16 25 THOMAS - LISTER Subaru BRZ G2 14:15.9# 08:58.9 14:05.9 11:41.1 49:01.8
17 70 FOLEY* - THOMAS Toyota GR Yaris P5 14:21.0 08:51.1 14:06.2 11:54.6 49:12.9
18 46 WRIGHT - HUGGINS Datsun 1200 Coupe ClM 14:14.6 09:09.8 14:05.0 11:49.5 49:18.9
19 45 LENIHAN - STEENSON Subaru WRX P5P 14:27.6 08:59.8 14:22.7 11:33.7 49:23.8
20 68 MOODY - CHRISTIAN Mitsubishi Lancer P4 14:43.0 09:01.6 14:10.2 11:29.5 49:24.3
21 63 CRICH - GRAY* Mitsubishi Evolution 3 P6 14:53.4 09:15.5 14:25.9 11:31.1 50:05.9
22 44 DOUGLAS - BURTON Holden Commodore P4 14:43.5 09:04.1 14:29.8 11:55.3 50:12.7
23 57 NUTTON - FRANK Subaru Impreza WRX P5 14:50.6 09:02.2 14:27.9 12:07.7 50:28.4
24 36 HAMILTON - HUMPHREYS Hyundai Lantra P3 15:15.0 09:16.0 14:38.1 11:57.5 51:06.6
25 43 LUDLAM - HYNES Datsun 1600 Dazda ClM 15:30.5 09:12.0 14:33.5 12:01.2 51:17.2
26 64 OATES - NAIRN Honda Civic CRC 15:26.1 09:18.5 14:42.5 12:34.0 52:01.1
27 84 CONNOLLY* - RICHARDSON Mitsubishi Mirage P3 15:52.4 09:19.9 15:17.0 12:14.5 52:43.8
28 94 HARRIS - HARRIS Datsun 200B P3 16:01.3 09:37.5 15:26.3 12:24.9 53:30.0
29 82 TIERNEY* - JOPSON* Mitsubishi Evolution P5P 14:18.3 09:04.2 14:08.2 11:30.1 05:00.0 54:00.8
30 92 DUNKLEY* - BAIRD* Hyundai Excel Cl 16:08.9 09:47.3 15:35.1 12:31.1 54:02.4
31 75 VASS - CRAWFORD Datsun 1600 ClM 16:43.4 10:17.2 15:51.4 13:02.2 55:54.2
32 85 LAKE - HALL Datsun 240Z C1 16:50.3 09:58.8 16:02.4 13:32.4 56:23.9
33 88 WRIGHT - WRIGHT Hyundai Excel Cl 16:33.0 09:58.4 16:03.4 14:35.8 57:10.6

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:35.640  Form No:205 Page 1



Final Classifications
Pos Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Pen M Progressive

No Class 22.65km 12.25km 22.65km 16.92km S Total
34 91 RUSSELL - HUGHES Toyota Corolla Cl 17:32.3 10:16.7 16:53.3 14:30.1 59:12.4
35 90 CIVIL - TATNELL Ford Capri Perana Cl 17:14.2 10:34.0 17:26.0 14:43.1# 59:57.3
36 95 TURTON - TURTON Mitsubishi Lancer Cl 17:40.9 11:11.0 18:13.4 15:28.5 1:02:33.8
37 16 HILES - WARD Subaru WRX STI P5P 13:02.2 [18:09.1] 13:29.2 11:07.6 1 (-1) 37:39.0

7 CHAMPION - RYAN Ford Fairmont Cl 15:12.6 09:13.2 14:44.2 DNF DNF
24 PUZEY - BURNEY Subaru Legacy RS P6P 13:15.5 08:15.9 12:49.5 DNF DNF
30 MAGEE - CHARLESSON Toyota AE86 CRC 14:24.9 09:00.3 15:10.5 DNF DNF
11 RULLO - SEARCY Skoda Fabia R5 12:39.1 DNF DNF DNF DNF
38 HANNIGAN - HANNIGAN Honda Civic CRC DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
50 PAYNE - EDWARDS Nissan Silvia S15 P4 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
55 VAN KANN - SAAYMAN Subaru WRX OOLT OOLT OOLT OOLT *Incomplete*

# Allocated Time       * Missed StageInE = Ineligible

Date 27/10/2024 10:12:36.206  Form No:205 Page 2
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